

"  
ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)...../2013  
CRL.M.P.NO.13595

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2013 in CRLR No.2008/2012,CRLR No.2099/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

USHA IYENGAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.  
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.  
Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

| (Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (Indu Satija) |  
| |Court Master | |