

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5949/2013

USHA IYENGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,impleadment,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 12/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ritesh K Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.
None for the respondents.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the order dt.25.10.2013 and the office report is that the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have already been served. The order further provides that service as against the respondent No.3 is incomplete. However, what comes to the fore from the perusal of the main file is that there are only two respondents in the matter. Since service is complete as against them, therefore, appropriate steps for listing the matter before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn shall be taken by the registry.

| | | (M.K.HANJURA) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj