

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5949/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2013 in CRLR No.2008/2012,CRLR No.2099/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

USHA IYENGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents,exemption from filing O.T.,impleadment and office report)

Date: 17/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.(Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Pratul Shandilya, Adv.
Mr. Swetank Shantanu, Adv.
Mr. Pratap Shanker, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, matter is adjourned for a week.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master | (Indu Satija)
Assistant Registrar